
 

 
Year 11 Important Dates – 2025-2026 

Term 1    
Friday 5th September 
Thursday 11th September 
Tuesday 23rd September 
Wednesday 24th September 

START OF TERM 1 
Year 11 Information Evening 
Computer Science trip to National Museum of Computing – all day 
U18 Hockey tournament (14 students Yr 11 & 12) 

Tuesday 30th September  
Wednesday 1st October 
Thursday 2nd October-Friday 3rd October  
Tuesday 7th October 
Wednesday 8th October 
Thursday 9th October  
Friday 10th October 
Tuesday 14th October-Wednesday 22nd October  

Open Evening – Early closure – 12:30pm 
Late Start 
Drama Practical Assessment  
Geography field trip to River Pang; 
Geography field trip to River Pang; Cross Country Cup at Downe House 
Geography fieldwork day in school 
Progress Check 1 
MFL Speaking mocks 

Friday 17th October Non-uniform day 
Monday 20th October- Wednesday 22rd October 
Tuesday 21st October  
Wednesday 22rd October 

Inter-house Band 
World of Work P4-5 
END OF TERM 1 

  
Term 2   
Tuesday 4th November    
Thursday 6th November-Wednesday 19th November  
Thursday 20th November - Friday 21st November 
Monday 24th November 
Tuesday 25th November 
Wednesday 26th November 
Monday 1st December 

START OF TERM 2      
 Year 11 Mock Exams  
Fine Art Component 1 outcome 
GCSE Music Recording Day 1 
Sixth Form Open Evening 7:00pm-9:00pm; GCSE Music Recording Day 2 
Late Start 
Inter-house Bake Off 

Thursday 4th December 
Friday 5th December 
Monday 8th December 
Wednesday 10th December 

Winter Concert – 7:00pm 
Sixth Former for a Day 
Results Assembly; Progress Check 2 
A Christmas Carol performance P4-5 

Friday 12th December 
Monday 15th December 
Tuesday 16th December 
Wednesday 17th December 

Christmas Jumper Day 
Gym & Dance show auditions – 3:15pm – 5:00pm 
Inter-house Panto P4-5 
Carol Concert at All Saints Church – 7.00pm 

Friday 19th December  Inter-house Dance a.m; END OF TERM 2 
  
Term 3  
Monday 5th January  START OF TERM 3 
Friday 9th January 
Thursday 15th January 
Friday 16th January 
Tuesday 27th January 
Wedneday 28th January 
Thursday 29th January 

Art Gallery Visit- all day 
Year 11 Parents’ Evening 4:00pm-7:00pm 
GCSE Music Recording day 3 
MFL House Quiz (lunchtime); Food practical exam P1-5 
UK Maths Challenge 9:00am-10:30am (set 1) 
Food practical exam P1-5 

Wednesday 4th February Gym & Dance rehearsal – 3:15pm – 6:00pm 
Friday 6th February  Non-uniform Day; Boost Day 
Tuesday 10th February  
Wednesday 11th February- Thursday 12th February 

Gym & Dance rehearsal- all day 
Gym & Dance Show – 7:00pm 

Friday 13th February END OF TERM 3 
  

Term 4  
Monday 23rd February  START OF TERM 4 
Thursday 5th March 
Tuesday 10th March   

Progress Check 3; World Book Day  
Ski Trip Information Evening – 6pm 

Thursday 12th March  ‘Newlands Amped Up’ – 7:00pm 
Friday 20th March 
Wednesday 25th March  

Non-uniform day 
Progress Check 2 

Friday 27th March   Ski Trip Departs 
END OF TERM 4 

  
Term 5   
Monday 13th April START OF TERM 5  
Thursday 16th April-Friday 24th April MFL Orals  
Thursday 30th April  Spring Concert – 7:00pm; GCSE Art Component 
Monday 4th May   BANK HOLIDAY 
Friday 22nd May END OF TERM 5 

              
Term 6                
Monday 1st June  
Friday 19th June 

START OF TERM 6  
Sixth Form Transition Day 

Wednesday 8th July - Friday 10th July 
Monday 13th July  

School show – 7:00pm 
Cups and Colours P4-5 

Friday 17th July 
 
Thursday 20th August 

END OF TERM 6 
 
GCSE Results Day 
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